


MHLA16000062024 	<u>Reg. Civil Suit No.02/2024</u> <u>Hamid Vs. Parwatibai &amp; Ors.</u>
--	---

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.25 ::-

Other side to say.

-:: ORDER BELOW EXH.25 ::-

Already time was granted on similar ground. Today no sufficient reason to adjourn the suit. The reason is general. Hence, granting further time will amount to injustice. Hence the application is rejected in the interest of justice.

Date : 07/01/2026.  
Place :Deoni.

( S.A. Surjuse )  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deoni, Dist. Latur.